Case Number: 3200732/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss A. Finkel

Respondent: Elliss Studio Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)

On: 18 August 2023

Before: Employment Judge Massarella

Representation

Claimant: Mr R. Finkel (US attorney)
Respondent: Ms Isabel Baylis (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that: -

- 1. the claim of unauthorised deduction from wages is dismissed on withdrawal;
- 2. the claim of breach of contract is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Massarella

18 August 2023